RESOLUTION NO. ________ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN LEoner & Stophes ON THE 22 and
DAY OF
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARTICIPATION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE IN A CATV STUDY BY THE SOUTH SUBURBAN AND COMMUNITIES AND APPROPRIATION OF THE FUNDS NECESSARY THEREFORE.
WHEREAS, the several communities located in the southern part of Montgomery County have determined that it would be advisable to cause to be undertaken a study of the possibilities of CATV in their respective jurisdictions; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville believes it would be in the best interests of its citizens to participate in said study in order to allow the Council to make a more intelligent decision concerning the merits and/or disadvantages of such a system within the City of Centerville; and
WHEREAS, it is anticipated that the cost of said study would be approximately 15¢ per capita within the City of Centerville; and
WHEREAS, the Council is willing to participate in said study with the understanding that the City of Centerville is thereby in no way obligated to participate in any decision or conclusion reached as a result of the findings of said study;
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to take all necessary steps to cause the City of Centerville to participate in the aforesaid study and there is hereby appropriated funds sufficient to pay for said study at the rate of the maximum of 15¢ per capita in the event four communities participate in said study and that if more than four cities participate the amount will be reduced.
Section 2. This resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this zand day of, 1973.
Tout to Stone
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio ATTEST:
Approved as to form, come with existing ordin charter & constitution charter & constitution charter & constitution charter N. Formula Municipal Attorney
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio,

hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No.

, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of _______, 1973.